PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERCIA INC.	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	919 East Hillsdale, 2nd Floor
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404-2175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7010761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331974-00050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0831

CH \$40 00

501336693

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GAME ENTERTAINMENT SUBSIDIARY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4790391 8100M

100343210

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7907141

DATE: 04-01-10

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0832

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:51 PM 04/01/2010 FILED 01:51 PM 04/01/2010 SRV 100343210 - 4790391 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Game Entertainment Subsidiary LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving company except that Article FIRST thereof, relating to the name of the company, is hereby amended and changed so as to read as follows at the effective time of the merger:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC.

The Certificate of Formation as herein amended shall continue in full force and effect until further amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2010.

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 919 Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has cause this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 1st day of April, 2010.

By: Anne Marie Lacomba
Anne Marie Lacomba
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 025217 FRAME: 0833